www.lansdale.comPage 1 of 12 Issue 0
ML12509
ML12511
ML12513
MECL PLL Components
Dual Modulus Prescaler
Legacy Device: Motorola 12509, 12511, 12513
These devices are two–modulus prescalers which will divide by

16
1
CROSS REFERENCE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MOTOROLA
CERDIP 16 12509/BEA ML12509/BEA
CERDIP 16 12511/BEA ML12511/BEA
CERDIP 16 12513/BEA ML12513/BEA
LANSDALEPACKAGE
1 16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
(Top View)
VCCO
Q
Q
MTTL VCC
MTTL Output
VEE
VCC
E5 MECL
PIN CONNECTIONS
Clock
VBB
E2 MECL
E1 MECL
E3 MECL
E4 MECL
( – )
( + )
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
(Ratings above which device life may be impaired)
Power Supply Voltage
(VCC = 0)
VEE –8.0 Vdc
Input Voltage
(VCC = 0)
Vin 0 to VEE Vdc
Output Source Current
Continuous
Surge
IO
50
100
mAdc
Storage Temperature Range Tstg –65 to 175 °C
(Recommended Maximum Ratings above which performance may be
degraded)
Operating Temperature Range TA –55 to 125 °C
DC Fan–Out (Note 1)
  (Gates and Flip–Flops)
n 70 —
NOTES: 1. AC fan–out is limited by desired system performance.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
LANSDALE Semiconductor, Inc.ML12509, ML12511, ML12513
Page 2 of 12 Issue 0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
www.lansdale.comPage 3 of 12 Issue 0